## 503040277 10/29/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086875

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ANTHONY J. M. GARWO	OOD		04/07/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SafeFre	SafeFresh Technologies, LLC			
Street Address:	9772 S	9772 Southeast 41st Street			
City:	Mercer	ercer Island			
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON			
Postal Code:	98040				
		13452526	-		
Property Type		Number	]		
Application Number:		13452526			
CORRESPONDENCE D	а <b>т</b> а				
Fax Number:		(206)224-0779			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if provided; if that Phone: (206)6		(206)682-8100	nt via US mair.		
Email:		efiling@cojk.com			
		LAURA A. CRUZ, ESQ.			
Address Line 1:		CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSO	N KINDNESS		
Address Line 2:		1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	)		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CRSL139246			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAURA A. CRUZ	LAURA A. CRUZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Laura A. Cruz/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/29/2014			
Total Attachments: 1		•			
source=39246_Assignme	nt#page1	l.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony J.M. Garwood, residing at 9772 Southeast 41st Street, Mercer Island, Washington 98040, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **METHOD OF SEPARATING MEAT COMPONENTS VIA CENTRIFUGE**, Application No. 11/720,594, filed on April 30, 2009;

AND, WHEREAS, SafeFresh Technologies, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9772 Southeast 41st Street, Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at <u>MERCE</u> <u>APRIL</u> , 2012. IS2	City), LAND	Washington,	Le		day	of
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	Apphony J.S	v <b>i/</b> Gar	wood		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )					

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Anthony J.M. Garwood is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

.

(arrive we werenselve)	(Seal	or stan	ιp)
------------------------	-------	---------	-----

Signature	
Printed Name:	
Notary Public	
My appointment	it expires

CXC:AEW

CR3L127972120.DOC

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0641